IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
S side of Hillstead Drive, 2600 feet W of

¢/l Falls Road G DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3" Election District
2" Councilmanic District X OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(801-A Hillstead Drive)
# CASE NO. 06-626-A
Demetrios and Antonia Stavrakis

Petitioners
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Demelrios and
Antonia Stavrakis. The variance request is for property located at 801-A Hillstead Drive. The
variance request 1s from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),
to permit 2 accessory structures (in-ground pool and pool house) to be located in the side yard in
lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance, the subject property
was posted on June 14, 2006 after which a formal demand for public hearing was made by Dr.
and Mrs. Seipp, adjacent property owners, by Herbert Burgunder, Esquire.

Formal Demand for Public Hearing

The administrative variance was set for a formal public hearing by the agreement of the
attorney for the Petitioners and the atlorney for the Protestants.

After several postponements to allow the Parties to discuss settlement, the case was set
for hearing on May 22, 2007. The property was posted with this hearing date and time by
posting on May 4, 2007 and notice given to the general population of the County by publication

in the “Jeffersonian” on May 8, 2007 of the May 22, 2007 hearing dated and time.



Zoning Advisory Committee

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made patt of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights. A ZAC comment letter was received from the Office
of Planning dated June 27, 2006 which contains restrictions. A copy of this comment is
incorporated herein and made a part hereof the file. That Office states the propetty is located
within the Greenspring Valley National Register District and is improved with an existing single
family dwelling, The lot is shown on a Health master plan as a Resubdivision of a lot in the
Hillstead subdivision approved prior to the effective date of the RC 5 zoning Bill 55-04;
therefore, a finding of compatibility with the RC 5 performance standards is not required. The
proposed pool and pool house are in the side yard and is the front of the adjacent panhandle lot at
801 Hillstead Drive owned by the Seipps.

Interested Persons

Appearing in support of the Petition was John R, Wise, Esquire, representing the
Petitioners. By letter dated May 18, 2007 Mr. Burgunder, the attorney for the Seipps, indicated
that his clients and the Petitioner entered into a settlement agreement and therefore withdrew
their opposition to the request.

Testimony and Evidence

The subject properly contains 1.123 acres in size zoned RC 5 and is improved by the
Petitioners’ single family dwelling. The Petitioners would like to build a pool and pool house in
the side yard as shown by exhibit 1.

Mr. Wise indicated that the Petitioners and the Seipps entered into settlement discussions
which resulted in a signed agreement. Among the changes to exhibit 1 are that there will be
additional plantings on the property to buffer the Seipps’ driveway and home according to the

landscape plan, exhibit 2. Also the pool house was moved farther away from the property line



and the Seipps’ driveway shown on exhibit 1 so that the pool house will now be 20+ feet from
the property line and 32 feet from the Seipps’ driveway. In addition the 4 foot high masonry
fence will be extended across the rear of the pool and pool house with a 2 foot high wooden
extension resulting in an opaque barrier of 6 feet high. He presented photographs of the house
and yard which were accepted as exhibit 3.

In regard to the request for variance, Mr. Wise indicated that the septic system for the
house is located in the rear of the house and it would be impractical to move it to build the pool
and pool house. He indicated that the pool house with the new landscaping and fencing will be
compatible with the neighborhood, and the pool safely operated by the Petitioners. He indicated
that his client did not object 1o the requests by the Planning Office to review elevations and
landscape plan.

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

While this case was often postponed, the Parties eventually resolved their differences
entering into a written agreement. Considering all the testimony and evidence presented, 1 find
special circumstances or conditlions exisl that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request. The exisling home and rear yard occupied by the septic system
are the kind of structures which make the impact of the RC 5 zoning different on this property
compared to others in the district. Therefore I find the property unique in a zoning sense.

[ further find that strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for Baltimore County
would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. It would be unreasonable to move
the seplic system in the rear year.

Finally, I find this variance can be granted in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of
said regulations, and in such manner as to grant relief without injury to the public health, safety

and general welfare. The proposed pool and pool house are in keeping with the Petitioners’
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND
FTAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111
County Executive Zoning Commissioner
June 19, 2007
JOHN WISE, ESQUIRE

100 LIGHT STREET, SUITE 1100
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-626-A
Property: 801-A Hillstead Drive

Dear Mr. Wise:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

%—&w‘\) ., W

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:ipz
Enclosure

c: Herbert Burgunder, ITI, Esquire, Mt. Washington Center, 1501 Sulgrave Ave., Suite 207,
Baltimore MD 21209
Demetrios And Antonia Stavrakis, 801-A Hillstead Drive, Lutherville MD 21093
James Martin, Levin/Brown & Associates, Inc., 15 Greenspring Valley Road, Owings Mills MD

21117

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located st 801-A HILLSTEAD DRIVE
which is presently zoned __ RC~5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property sitiate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat atiached hersto
and made a part heraof, hereby petition for a Variange from Section(s)
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form,

Property Is to be posted and advertlsed as prescribed by the zoning regulstions,
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of abova Variance, advertising, posting, stc. and further agree to and are to be baunded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the 2aning law for Baitimore County,

|AWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perll'ury. that fiwe are the legal owner{s) of tha property which
is the subjact of this Petition,

ontrac haser/ ' Lagal Owner(s):

Demetrios Stavrakis
Namn - Type or Print Namo - Typa or Print

Signalure Sgnatur

Address Telaphona No. T

City T T Tswme . ZipGode

Attorney For Petitioner: 801-a Hillstead Dr, (410} 832-0085

Addross Talaphons Nao.

o ~ Lutherville, MD, 21093

Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code

| Representative {o be Contacted:
Signature James C. Martin

- o VY L i

E
Company Name

15 Greenspring Valley RA, (410)581~01C

Addmss Telephone No. Address . Telephona No.
Owings Mills, MD. 21117
ol State ~Zip Code ity e p Code

= et v L L e
A Publle Hoaﬂng having been formally demanded and/or found fo ba mequimd, i€ is orderd by the Zonin Commissioner of Balllmore County, this
that the subject mutter of this petition be sat for a public hearing, advarlised, as regulred by tha Zoning regulations

day of o :
of Eﬂlﬁmyure County and that tha property be reposied,

Zoning Commissioner of Bakimora Eﬂ'l.lm}i‘
CASE NO. Oé"" G E?.G"F A— Raeviewsd By ﬂé; batre G;:Z[ﬂé
REV 8/15/98 Estimated Posting Date Q {!{..32,[_'9__5________,__
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The underéigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a8
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thareto In the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat _801-2 HILLSTEAD DRIVE

Radress e
Lutherville, =MD, = = 21093
City State Zlp Code

That based upon pergonal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Indlcate hardship or practical difficulty):

Existing septic reserve area in rear of lot prevents proposed new pool
and pool house from being located in rear of home.

New pool and pool house will need to be placed in side yard instead due
to septic reserve,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand Is flled, Afflant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information,

Sigheiur

Dematrriog Stavrakis Antonia Stavrakis L

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY DF BALTIMORE, fo wit:

| HERERY CERTIFY, thlz day of .!‘ P [/ , m before me, a Notary Public of the

State of Maryland, in and for the County afgrésard/ personally appeared

Demetrios Stavrakis a Antonia Stavrakis

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known f satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts herainabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisfher/thelr knowledge and beliefurrsu,

W
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sea d / /. '
s r . ’ . —d ] » / :,‘ o ir
S N Y A

Date g ”/}A firy Fublic
é’f My Commission Expires

:""/
REV 09/15/98
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ZONING DESCRIPTION
- AS FOUND IN DEED:
BOOK 11459 PAGE 204

i?c>/;/l AVIAVQJﬁ%HJ’ T)P}

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 2 ~ 1.123 Acres A5 SAown on

ATTRerEp Plu]
All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and-being-in-
the Third Election District of Baltimore County., State of Maryland
and described as follows to wit: -

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point in the £ifth or South 82
degrees 29 minutes East 60 foot line of a parcel of land which by
4 deed dated Maxch 31, 1977 and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber E.H.X.,Jr, No. 5738, folio 601, was
conveyed by Richard A, Broocks and wife to Joseph H. Seipp, Jr. and
wife, said point of Dbeginning also being in the center of an
existing macadam road leading in an easterly direction from the
former residence of Daniel B. Brooks and wife to the County Road
which Road leads in an easterly direction to Falls Road and running
thence and leaving said macadam road and outline and running for
& line of division now made parallel with and distant 50 feet
wastexly measured at right angles from the last line of the
aforesaild parcel of land, as the courses are now referred to the

Baltimore County Grid Meridian as referred to on the Plat of
Rockland, South 2 degrees 51 minutes 52 seconds East 209.04 feet
to a pipe now set on the northeast side of a spruce tree, thence
continuing to run for lines of division, the four following courses
and distances, viz: South 88 degrees 5) minutes 30 seconds West
133.00 feet to a pipe now set, South 84 degrees 55 minutes 07
geconds West 103.30 feet to a pipe now set, North 8 degrees 54
minutes 53 seconds East 65.24 feet to a pipe now set and Noxth 2
degrees 23 minutes 00 seconds West 154.10 feet to & pipe now set
in the North 85 degrees 46 minutes 21 seconds West 39.64 foot south
right of way line ol Hillstead Drive, 40 feet wide, all as shown
and laid out on Baltimore County Right of Way Plat No. RW 88-3635~
l which right of way plat 18 attached to a deed dated June 5, 1989
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber
3.M. No, 8210, folic 330 from Joseph H. Selipp, Jr, and wife tgp
Baltimore County,Maryland, thence binding on said south right of
way line of Hillstead Drive, 40 feet wide and binding reversely on
part of the aforesaid right of way line and reversely on all of the
right of way line designated (A) on the aforesald right of way
plat, the two following lines viz: South 85 degrees 48 minutes 27
seconds gast 19,51 feet and Easterly by a line curving to the left
having a radius of 400 feet for an arc distance of 124.37 feet {(the
chord of said arc bearing North 85 degrees 17 minutes 06 seconds
East 123.87 feet) to the westernmost corner of Parcel A which
corner 1s designated RW 51 as shown on a Plat entitled, Amended
Subdivision Plat Lot 15 Hillstead which Plat is recorded among the
Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book S.M. No. 60, felio
19, said Parcel A being the second mentioned Parcel A in a deed
dated May 4, 1969 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimoxe
County in Liber S.M. No. 8176, folio 624 which was conveyed by
Lawrence J. Thanner, Inc. to Joseph H. Selipp, Jr. and wife, thence
binding on a part of the northwesternmost outline of said Parcel
A apnd continuing to bind on the southeast right of way line of

-~ .
L]

Book 114582 Page 205



Hillstead Drive, 40 feet wide, Northeasterly by a line curving
toward the left having a radius of 400.00 feet for an arc distance
of 82.02 feet (the chord of said arc bearing North 70 degrees 30
minutes 12 seconds East 81.87 feet, thence leaving said Hlllstead
Drive and running for a line of division now made through-the.
aforesald Parcel A South 2 degrees 51 minutes 52 seconds East 33.96
feet to the place of heginning.

Containing 1.123 Acres of land more or less.

TOGETHER WITH the right to cross and recross the 20' strip of
land, part of the remaining land of the grantors herein, lying
adjacent to and west of the North 2 degrees 23 minutes 00 seconds

Wesg 154.10 foot line of the above described 1.123 Acres parcel of
land.

ALSO together with the right to the use of the existing
panhandle driveway, which driveway ljes adjacent to and west of the
above referred to 20 foot strip of land which driveway is set forth
in a Declaration of Private Driveway Easements with Use in Common,
dated May 5, 1989 by and between Lawrence J. Thanner, Inc., Joseph
H. Seipp, Jr., and wife, Mukund S. Didolkar and wife and Gordon
DeGeorge and Thomas M. Scott, III Trustees, which Declaration is
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber S.M.
No. 8167, folio 008; and also subject to the texms as set forth in
said Declaration of Private Driveway Easements with Use in Common.

SUBJECT to the rights of others entitled thereto to the use
of that portion of the existing macadam road crossing over the

northeasternmost part of the above described 1.123 Acres parcel of
land as referred to in the aforesaid deed from Richard A. Brooks

and wife to Joseph H, Seipp, Jr., and wife.

It 18 the intention of the grantors herein that the grantees
shall not have the right to the use of the above mentioned existing
mafidam.drlva from the herein described esasternmost lot lines to
Falls Road.

BEING part of cach of two parcels of land which were conveyed
to Joseph H. Selipp, Jr. and DeChanile P. Seipp, his wife by the two
following deeds viz:

1) Zfrom Richard A. Brooks and wife dated March 31, 1977 and
recoxded among the Xand Records of Baltimore County in Liber
E.H.X.,Jr,., No. 5738, folio 6Cl.

2) Second Parcel A in the deed from Lawrence J, Thanner, Inc.
dated May 4, 1989 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County iIn Liber S.M. No. 8176, follioc 623.

Subject to an 80 foot side vard setback on the east side of
the harein described parcel of land.

lot-2~Hill/¢}

Book 11459 Page 206
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NOTICE OF ZONING
HEARING

The Zoning Commissloner
of Baitimore County, by au-
thority of the Zonlhg Act
and Regulations of Baiti-
mote Gounty, will hold a
pubilc hearing in Towson,
Maryland on the properly
Idontiflad heralnh as follows:
Case: # 06-028-A
801-A Hillstead Drive
S/site of Hlllstead Drive,
2,600 foot west of
cantarling of Falls Roat
3rd Electlon Distrlct
2nd Gouncllmanic District

Lagal Owner(s): Demetrios

& Antonla Stavrakls

Varlance: to parmit two ac- .

r:ﬂssnﬁ) structures  (in
ground poel and pool
house) to be fotatad in tho
slde yaid in lieu of the ie-
qulred rear yard.

Hearlng: Tuesday, Way
22, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. In
Room 407, County Courls
Building, 401 Boslay
Avenue, Towson 21204,

WILLIAM J, WISEMAN, [l
Zonhing Commissioner for
Baltimore County

NOTES: {1} Hearlngs are
Handicappod  Accessible,
“for speciad  accommoda-
tlons Plsasa Contact the
| Zoning Commisslonar's Of-
fica at (410} 8B7-4386.

(2) For informatlon 'son-
carning the Fle arid/for
Hearlng, Contact the Zon-
Ing Review Offlce at (41Q)
BB7-3301,

JT5/6061 May 8 134759

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

5 {l O 2001
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of l successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on _‘“Eb‘fl 2001

M The Jeffersonian
. Arbutus Times

.J Catonsville Times

] Towson Times

1 Owings Mills Times
1 NE Booster/Reporter
. North County News

S littug,

LEGAL ADVERTISING
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NOTICE OF ZONING,
HEARING

The Zonlng Commissioner
of Baltlimore Caunty, by au-
thorlty of the Zohing Act

and Regulations of Baltl-
more Gounty will hold a

FAUI}"B heartng In Towson,

atvland on the property
|dontiflad heralh ag foltows:
Casa: # 06-828-A |
801-A Hlllstoad Drive

Sfslde of Hllistead Drlve,
2000 feet west of
contetline of Fatls Road
3td Eloction Distrigt
2l Sounclimanic District
Legal Ownar{s). Demetrlos
8 Antonia Stavrakls
Variance: to permit two ac-
cessory  structures  {In
ﬂruun pool and pool
ouse) to be located in the
slde yard in ligu of the rg-
qulred roar vard.
Hoaring: Mondgy, Aprll
30, 2007 at 2:00 p.m. In
Hoom 407, Counly Courls
Building, 401 Boslay
Avenue, Towson 21204,

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, 1]
Zonlng Comm|ssicnar for
Baltlimors County

NOTES: (1) Heatlngs ard
Handlcapped  Accasslble;

for speclal accommoda-

tions Plenss Gontact the -

Zonlng Gommlssloner's Of-
flos at (410) 887-3868. |
(2} For Informatlon con-
cerning the Fla and/or
Hearing, Gontact tHe Zon-
ing Review Offlce at (410)
§87-3391,
JT 41724 Apr. 17 132152

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

4114 Lzocﬂ_

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of l successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on “L"?( ,20££L

m The Jeffersonian

_1 Arbutus Times
_J Catonsville Times

1 Towson Times

1 Owings Mills Times
-1 NE Booster/Reporter
1 North County News




The Zening Gommlssloner of Baltlnmmlth::runtg1 by au-
thotity of the Zoning -Act and Regulations of Baltimors
County will hold a public hearing in Towsen, Maryland on
the property ldentifled heraln as follows:

Case: #06-620-A"

B01-A Hilistead Drive

S/slde of Hitistead Drive, 2,600 foet west of centerling |

of Falls Road |

ard Electlon Distiict-2nd Couhelimanic District

Legal Owner(s): Demetrlos & Antonla Stavrakls
Varlante: to permit two accessory structures (In ground
pool and pool house) to be lovated In the side yard in lieu
of the requlret rear yard, -
Hearing: Wodnesday, March 14, 2007 at 8:00 &.m. in
Room 106, Gounty Offlce Bullding, 111 Wost Chesa-
noake Avenua, Towson 21204, ,

CWILLIAM J. WISEMAN, 1] .
Zoning Commisslonsr for Battimore County
. NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handlcapped Accesslble; for
special accommodations Please Contact the Zening Gom-
missloner's Office at {410) 887-43486.
(2) For informatlon concerning the Flip and/or Hearlng,

NOTICE OF ZOMING HEARING .

Contact the Zonlng Review Office at (410) 887-3391,
JT 2/741 Fab. 27 . .. 126243

- ——

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BM 2001

THIS IS TO CERTIEY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, M.,

once in each ol ‘ successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on LQL;Z'_?\‘ ,2067 .

)ﬁ The Jeffersonian

I Arbutus Times

¥ Catonsville Times

1 Towson Times

1 Owings Mills Times
_1 NE Booster/Reporter
1 North County News

a

i AT ey "
¢F

D
WAl |2

LEGAL ADVERTISING




NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zonltig Commissioner of Baltimare County, by au-
thorlty of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltlmore
County wiil hold a public heatlng In Towson, Maryland on
tho proparty ldontified herein as tollows: -

Caso: #06-826-A ,

B01-A Hlilstead Drlve

a/sida ot Hillstead Driva, 2,800 feet west of centerllne

of Falls Road ]

1rd Elaction District - 2nd Counclimanle District |

Logal Owner(s): Demetrlos & Antonla Staviakls
Varlance: to parmit iwo ﬂﬂDEEEU? structutes (1 ground
pool and pool house) to be focatedt In the glida yard In ey
of the regulred rear yard.

Hearing: Tuasday, February 20, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. In
Root 407, Gounty Courls Bulldiny, 401 Bosley Ave-
nue, Towson 21204,

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, i
Zoning Commisstoner for Ballimora County
NOTES: (1) Heatlngs are Handlcappsd Accassible; for
spoclal accommodatlons Please Contact the Zonlhg Com-
misslonar's Offive at {410) B87-4388. .
(2) Far Indgriation concerning the Flle and/or Hearlng,
Cortact the Zoning Review Office at (410) 887-3391.
JT 2/810 Fob, G _ A2y

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

2] a1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,,

once in each of l successive weeks, the first publicalion appearing

on Q ! (;;;_l ,20_@]__.

;ﬁ The Jeflersontan

J Arbutus Times

1 Catonsville Times

J Towson Times

_1 Owings Mills Times
_J NE Booster/Reporter
.} North County News




A | Registered Professional Land Surveyors * Established 1906

Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Ltd.

SR b S RS e e R

lm'zﬂ-ﬁ;

T =

=i SreErEE T
Suite 100 + 320 East Towsontown Boulevad » Towson, Maryland 21286
Phone: (410) §23-4470 « Fax: (410) 823-4473 » www.gcelimitcd.com

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATTHEWS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

RE: CASE# 06-626-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis
DATE OF HEARING: Nay 22, 2007

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

(see page 2 for full size photo)

LOCATION:
801-A Hillstead Drive

/5 L

—

POSTED ON: May 4, 2007

SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER

Bruce E. Doak

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, L.TD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX
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Gerhold, Cross & Ktzel, Ltd.

Registered Professional Land Survevors o Established 1900

- = BT = T A T

e e i T

Suite 100 ¢ 320 East Towsontown Boulovard + Towson, Matyland 21286
Phone: (410) 823-4470 « Fax: (410) 823-4473 » www.gcelimited.com

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE# 06-626-A

PETITIONER/DEVEIL.OPER:
Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis
DATE OF HEARING:
Wednesday, March 14, 2007

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATTHEWS
LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

LOCATION:
801-A Hillstead Drive

(sec page 2 for full size photo)

John Dill

GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100
320EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX

POSTED ON: February 23, 2007
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

Suile 100 + 320 Last Towsoniown Boulevard
Phone' (410) 823-4470 » Fax: (410) 823-4473 » www gcelimited.com

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATTHEWS
LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

Gerhold, Cross & Ktzel, 1.td.

| Registered Professional Land Surveyors ¢ Established 1906

« Towson, Maryland 21286

RE: CASE# 06-626-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER:
Demetrios & Antonia Aturakis
DATE OF POSTING: June 14, 2005

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGN(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

(sce page 2 for full size photo)

POSTED ON: June 14, 2006

LOCATION:
801 A Hillstead Drive

/1:. S
//
JIGNATIIRE DFE SIGN POSTER
¢
John D1l
GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL, LTD
SUITE 100

J20EAST TOWSONTOWN BLVD
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286
410-823-4470 PHONE
410-823-4473 FAX









BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

. January 22, 2007
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTITY Myl{()l ROCO, Director

County Ixecutive Department of Permits and

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Development Management

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-626-A

801-A Hillstead Drive

S/side of Hillstead Drive, 2,600 feet west of centerline of Falls Road
3" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis

Variance to permit two accessory structures (in ground pool and pool house) to be located in the
side yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

Hearing. Tuesday, February 20, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

/5
[/ K:Amw f J J a fmzﬂﬁg%

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:klm

C. John Wise, Thomas & Libowilz, P.A., 100 Light Streel, Ste. 1100, Ballimore 21202
Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis, 801-A Hillstead Drive, Lutherville 21093
James Martin, 15 Greenspring Valley Road, Owings Mills 21117
Herbert Burgunder, 1501 Sulgrave Avenue, Ste. 207, Baltimore 21209

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2007.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
LT West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | IFax 410-887-5708
www, baltimorecountymd.gov



BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYULAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TM@;FEB}" POQPTROCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permits and

Development Management
NEW NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING ’ )

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-626-A

801-A Hillstead Drive

S/side of Hillstead Drive, 2,600 feet west of centerline of Falls Road
3" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

|_.egal Owners: Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis

Variance to permit two accessory structures (in ground pool and pool house) to be located in the
side yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

Hearing: Tuesday, May 22, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

AL Holee

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TH:Kim

C: John Wise, Thomas & Libowitz, P.A., 100 Light Street, Ste. 1100, Baltimore 21202
Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis, 801-A Hillstead Drive, Lutherville 21093

James Martin, 15 Greenspring Valley Road, Owings Mills 21117
Herbert Burgunder, 1501 Sulgrave Avenue, Ste. 207, Baltimore 21209

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
| APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, MAY 7, 2007.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
1] West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www,baltimorecountymd.gov



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, May 8, 2007 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
John Wise 410-752-2468

Thomas & Libowitz

100 Light Street, Ste. 1100
Baltimore, MD 21202

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coﬁnty, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-626-A

801-A Hillstead Drive

S/side of Hillstead Drive, 2,600 feet west of centerline of Falls Road
3'Y Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

L.egal Owners: Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis

Variance to permit two accessory structures (in ground pool and pool house) 1o be located in
the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

Hearing: Tuesday, May 22, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
| e, Towson 21204

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN |1
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



M ARYLAND
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TRIPITHOMBOTROCO, Director

County Executive beparrmem of Permits and

NEW NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING e

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-626-A
801-A Hillstead Drive
S/side of Hillstead Drive, 2,600 feet west of centerline of Falls Road

3" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis

Variance to permit two accessory structures (in ground pool and pool house) to be located In the
side yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

Hearing: Monday, April 30, 2007 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

AL el

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:KIm

C: John Wise, Thomas & Libowitz, P.A., 100 Light Street, Ste. 1100, Baltimore 21202
Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis, 801-A Hillstead Drive, Lutherville 21093
James Martin, 15 Greenspring Valley Road, Owings Mills 21117
Herbert Burgunder, 1501 Sulgrave Avenue, Ste. 207, Baltimore 21209

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SiGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, APRIL 16, 2007.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FiLE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www. baltimorccountymd.gov



o

TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, April 17, 2007 |ssue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:

John Wise 410-158-2468
Thomas & Libowitz

100 Light Street, Ste. 1100

Baltimore, MD 21202

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-626-A

801-A Hillstead Drive
S/side of Hillstead Drive, 2,600 feet west of centerline of Falls Road

3" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis

Variance to permit two accessory structures {in ground pool and pool house) to be located in
the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

Hearing:. Monday, April 30, 2007 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 11|
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.




*

TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, February 27, 2007 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Deborah Kendall-Sipple 410-887-3353
Permits & Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified

herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-626-A
801-A Hillstead Drive
S/side of Hillstead Drive, 2,600 feet west of centerline of Falls Road

3" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District
l.egal Owners: Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis

Variange to permit two accessory structures (in ground pool and pool house) to be located in
the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN Il
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

i February 20, 2007
JAMES T. SMITH. IR, TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Direcior

County Executive Department of Permits and

NEW NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING  oeveiopment Management

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-626-A

801-A Hillstead Drive

S/side of Hillstead Drive, 2,600 feet west of centerline of Falls Road
3" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis

Variance to permit two accessory structures (in ground pool and pool house) to be located in the
side yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

Hearing: Wednesday, March 14, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

A‘\\y[ /&Awm

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:kIm

C: John Wise, Thomas & Libowitz, P.A., 100 Light Street, Ste. 1100, Baltimore 21202
Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis, 801-A Hillstead Drive, Lutherville 21093
James Martin, 15 Greenspring Valley Road, Owings Mills 21117
Herbert Burgunder, 1501 Sulgrave Avenue, Ste. 207, Baltimore 21209

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2007.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
IT1 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 4]10-887-5708
www,baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLANRND

. January 22, 2007
JAMES T. SMITH, IR. TIMOTHY M.y KOTROCO, Direcror

County Executive Department of Permits and

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING  Devctopment Managemen

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-626-A

801-A Hillstead Drive

S/side of Hillstead Drive, 2,600 feet west of centerline of Falls Road
3" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis

Variance to permit two accessory structures {in ground pool and pool house) to be located in the
side yard in lieu of the required rear yard.

Hearing: Tuesday, February 20, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

j f/ /&Jémw

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:kIm

C: John Wise, Thomas & Libowitz, P.A., 100 Light Street, Stle. 1100, Ballimore 21202
Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis, 801-A Hillstead Drive, Lutherviile 21093
James Martin, 15 Greenspring Valley Road, Owings Mills 21117
Herbert Burgunder, 1501 Sulgrave Avenue, Ste. 207, Baitimore 21209

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2007.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE:; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phonc 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, February 6, 2007 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to: +
Deborah Kendall-Sipple 410-887-3353
Permits & Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 06-626-A

801-A Hillstead Drive

S/side of Hillstead Drive, 2,600 feet west of centerline of Falls Road
3" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Demetrios & Antonia Stavrakis

Variance to permit two accessory structures (in ground pool and pool house) to be located in
the side yatd in lieu of the required rear yard.

Hearing: Tuesday, February 20, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
101 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

ATLIAM J. WISEMAN i
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE, FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEF’A’MENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL’MENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

DMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 06- ( 2¢ -A Address gl A Hﬁ//s*?Lf?M-‘? Dr,

Contact Person: ﬁB e o J? e deo 7{ 5 Phone Number: 410-887-3301

Planner, Piease Print Your Name

Filing Date: &j.? Lw - Posting Date: Mg’_ﬁg’/ffé Closing Date: 7/ ';eg 0¢

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date,

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: ?a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste#, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office,

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 06-] & G ] -A Address o A /A, //;7Lf’a 5% Df“ ..
Petitioner's Name _[).e 4 HLr 195 Aator e Staypg lcs Telephone o~ ¥ 3.4-002%

Posting Date: _Cliy/oc Closing Date: 2/?/& C o
Wording for Sign: _To Permit - swl‘mm?h? Pos| anl [,Or.m{ 0SSt be

/_(J Lfdf?cd’zg ;‘\ 7{’4 2 SE"F'{ é/ctt,!”bﬁ r‘*‘l /t?fh_ o) -F '?L'A.-E F'“Eg't-rr. Cr -pﬁ y far J}/gr‘é)ﬁ

WOR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERM!TS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

™ e —



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given 1o the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper wili bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number: OG-~ ¢ a6~ A

Potiioner: __PEMETEAIS S JAITONIA _STAYEAKAS
Address or Location: _mm_khg,_img 2R WE s

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ___ JAMES ¢ MALTIN / Léﬁgl&!ou&) € e,
Address: _ \$” GREENEPEING VALEY B )

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ



PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [l VARIANCE | JSPECIAL HEARING |

PROPERTY ADDRESS 801AHILLSTEAD DRIVE

—

SUBDIVISION NAME HILLSTEAD - [E——

=]
PLAT BOOK # FOLIO # LOT # SECTION # | | @
owNER DEMETRIOUS & ANTONIA STAVRAKIS | “_, i | -13 §
: ¥ Szaint Y
; F: & Timotys Yicvine Matural
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1.._...|,..“._...|.Iw o _..__._.___._.__. \\l/\...\\
e .. - _.mﬂ.ﬂ.....* &
p Clghternouse,

VICINITY MAP
SCALE" 1 = 2000

SEE ATTACHED DRAWINGS: S

LOCATION INFORMATION

1) HILLSTEAD PLAT “A” | ECECTION DISTRICT 3

2) SEIPP PROPERTY MASTER L COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 2

3) STAVRAKIS RESIDENCE SITE PLAN | 1"2200' SCALE MAP # 69A’

ZONING RCH
LOT SIZE  1.123 48,918
ACREAGE SGUARE FEET
PUBLIC  PRIVATE

SEWER B ]

WATER [ ]

CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREA

100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN B |
HISTORIC PROPERTY/ ‘

BUIL DING ] W
PRIOR ZONING HEARING NONE

] ZONING OFF ICE USE ONLY
NORTH i REVIEWED BY ITEM %Cm CASE #

PREPARED BY JAMES C MARTIN/ LEVIN BROWN & ASSOC.  SCALE OF DRAWING: t =
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND
JAMES T. SMIiTH, IR, TIMOTHY M. KOTROCQ, Direcrar

Department of Permits and
Development Management

County Executive

July 3, 2006

Demetrios Stavrakis
Antonia Stavrakis

80 1-A Hillstead Dr.
Luthervilie, MD 21093

Dear: Mr. & Mrs. Stavrakis,
RE: Case Number: 06-626-A, 801-A Hillstead Dr.

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 7, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments

will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. (ol

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:sma

Enciosures

c: People’'s Counsel
James Martin Levin/Brown & Associates, Inc. 15 Greenspring Valley Rd. Owings Mills,

MD 21117

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 { Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 27, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, HI
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 801 A Hillstead Drive
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 6-65

Petitioner: Demetrios and Antonia Stavrakis
Zoning: RC 5

Requested Action: Variance

The property in question is located within the Greenspring Valley National Register District and is
improved with an existing single-family dwelling. The lot is shown on a Health master plan as a re-
subdivision of a lot in the Hillstead subdivision approved prior to the effective date of RC 5 zoning Bill
55-04; therefore a finding of compatibility with the RC5 performance standards is not required.

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The proposed pool and pool house is in the side yard and is the front of the adjacent panhandle lot at 801
Hillstead Drive owned by the Seipps. Provide architectural elevation drawings and a landscape plan to
the Office of Planning for review prior to application of any building permit

Diana Ttrer

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact &eewitielsamadsehleat 410-887-
3480,

Prepared by:

Division Chief:
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVVZACG-606.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kolroco, Director DATE: June 27, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 21, 2006 o
- Ttem Nos. 611, 621, 622, 623, 624, 626,
627, 628, 632, 633, 635, 636, 637, 640,
641, 642, and 643

The Burcau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoming
items, and we have no comments.

DAK: ‘clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS- 062720006.doc



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L, Flanagan, Secretary
Michael 8, Steelo, Li{, Governor

D 1 'iwn to Brcel
State[{]g]Mﬂy Neil J. Pedersen, Adminisirator
Adminlstration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. ¢ 2 A 512,
Permifs and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7S ded I

Steven D. Foster, Chiefl
Engineering Access Permits Division -

My telephone number/toll-free number is -
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Frec

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Strect * Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com
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Office of the Fire Marshal

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-3500

410-887-4880

County Office Building, Room 111 June 20,2006

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: June 19, 2006
Item Numberg: Item Number 611,621,624-637, 639-643

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced plani{s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946

MS5-1102F

cco: Fille

zgz} Printed with Soyboan Ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

on Recycled Papor



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Memorandum

DATE:

Ll

May 1, 2007

TO: Kristen Matthews
Dept. of Permits & Development Mgmt,

FROM:  Patricia Zook, Secretary to
John V. Murphy, Deputy Zoning Commissioner

RE: Petition for Variance
Case No. 06-626-A ~ scheduled for hearing on April 30, 2007
801A Hillside Drive
Site Not Posted

The Petitioner failed to post the site as required by the County Code. Per Jack, this case
needs to be rescheduled, reposted and re-advertised. Attached is a copy of Jack’s March 9,
2007 memorandum,.

The file is being returned to Permits & Development Management for safekeeping.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter.

Attachment



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Memorandum

DATE: Matrch 9, 2007

TO: Kristen Matthews
Dept. of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM:  Patricia Zook, Secretary to
John V., Murphy, Depuly Zoning Commissionet

RE: Petition for Variance
Case No. 06-626-A — scheduled for hearing on March 14, 2007
801A Hillside Drive
REQUEST FOR POSTPONEMENT

The Petitionet’s attorney, John R. Wise, requested a postponement of this case. John Murphy
granted the postponement. He advised that the hearing can be rescheduled at the convenience of
Herbert Burgunder, the attorney for the respondents. Mr. Murphy cautioned both parties that this

1s the last postponement.

The file is being returned to Permits & Development Management for safekeeping.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter.



Page 1 of 1

Patricia Zook - Case 06-626-A, 801-A Hillsead Drive (admin variance - closed 7-3-06) Public Hearing
Needed

-------- F-.!-,,!-:-!--.-::;-::-:.:-!:-:‘-:,.---;-v- Ala b TRl gl 32 o fodef N g S e e 2R et e Syt R s Ul g et ety w T L e s PR P P T e .- PR Wl I e R R e i i A .’-'-::----r = T e I T B 2 kg, L A A L P TR N AL P S A L Al N N UL L SO AL VT L T P EVR A

From: Patricia Zook

To: Matthews, Kristen

Date: 1/9/2007 2:39:18 PM

Subject: Case 06-626-A, 801-A Hillsead Drive (admin variance - closed 7-3-06) Public Hearing Needed

A Y e D T A Lt s g e T S ST R v AT b 2 i L P SR ST R L D B Ll e . ket oo

Hi Kristen -
After correspondence between Jack and the Petitioner's attorney (Mr. Libowitz), it was decided to set this in for a public hearing.

Please notify the two attorneys - Thomas Libowitz and Herbert Burgunder . Per Jack, there is no need to repost or readvertise.
The file is being returned to you for safe keeping.

Thanks for your help, Kristen!

Patti Zook

Legal Secretary

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868

pzook@hbaltimorecountymd.gov
(new emaill address eff. 1-15-07)

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Setlings\Temp\GW } 00004 HTM 1/9/2007
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T, SMITH, JR. , WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III

County Executive Zoning Commisstoner

Tuly 13, 2006

DEMETRIOS AND ANTONIA STAVRAKIS

801-A HILLSTEAD DRIVE
LUTHERVILLE MD 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
801-A Hillstead Drive
Case No. 06-626-A .

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Stavrakis:

Your petition for administrative variance has been given 10 me for review. [ received

the attached letter from Dr. and Mrs. Joseph Seipp’s attorney requesting a hearing on the
matter for the reasons given. I have also received the attached comments from the County

agencies who have reviewed this request. As you can see, the Planning Office indicates your
property is within the Greenspring Valley National Register District. This usually means that
a landscape plan is required at a minimum which I would not order without a hearing or your
agreement. Such landscape plans are usuvally subject to the review and approval of the
Baltimore County Landscape Architect, Avery Hardin, He can be reached at 410-887-3751.

I will keep the record on this case open until I hear from you in writing regarding the
Seipp’s request for hearing, In the meantime, you might conlact Mr. Burgunder regarding his
clients’ concerns about your request. Again these matters are often resolved by proper
landscaping as directed by the County’s Landscape Architect.

Please let me hear from you in writing with a copy to Mr. Burgunder.

Very truly yours,

ék(? Y, W
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:pz

¢e - hun “yn AAN_
County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info



Prafulchandra J. Patel
Trupti P. Patel
801-B Hillstead Drive
Lutherville-Timonium, Maryland 21093-4760

October 24, 2000

Mr. Demetrios Stavrakis

Ms. Antonia Stavrakis

801-A Hillstead Drive

Lutherville-Timonium, Maryland 21093-4760

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Stavrakis:

We acknowledge receipt of copies of the plans and specifications prepared by Levin,
Rrown, Inc, showing the pool and cabana house that you wish to erect on your properly. We
hereby give our approval and congent to the pool and cabana house that you wish to construct.

It is our intention that this letter shall constilute the approval and consent needed under
Paragraph 2 of the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Resirictions dated May 8, 1992,
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 9183, Folio 400, affecting
the property known as Lots 2 and 3 as shown on the Plat atlached to the aforesaid Declaration as
“Dxhibit A”.

Very truly yours,
FH-
WEI
oL AT TR g e
Prafulchandra J. Patel AHARRLNS S B

NOV 1 4 ZJ00

o il i 5
NG COMMISSIONE

Trupti P. Patel TR
LA

!

DS/ith



STEVEN ANARGYROS HTOMASA+*
MICHALL § LIBOWIZ

ROBERT A, SNYDIR, JR

ROBFRT ) LYNOTT+

JOUN B WISK

CLINTON R BLACK, 1V

C WAYNL DAVIS

MICHALL J COl LINS+
FRANCIS R, LAWS
CHARLES B JONES
[.OUIS ] BBERT+ *
WILLIAM E. HALLAMI % .

{ QUNSILL
BASIL A TIHIOMAS

LAW OFFICES

THOMAS & LIBOWITZ, P.A.

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIALION
SUITE {130
100 LIGHT STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-1053
(410} 752-2468

FAX (410) 752-2046
FAX (410) 752-2049

www landllaw com

MARGARLET L. ARGENT !
SARA A LEVINSON

LISA A. OLIVIERI
PATRICK J. MADIGAN+
MATIIIEW ] GALLAGIIER
MUNACIII O NSOFOR
ANASTASIA E. THOMAS

ALSO MEMBIER OF DC BAR
ALSO MEMBIR OF VA BAR *
ALSO MEMBLER OF WVA BAR -
ALSO MEMBLER OF PA BAR
ALSO MEMBER OF DI BAR
ALSO MEMBER OF OHIO BAR **
ALSO MEMBLER OF TEXAS BAR ~

BARRY D BERMAN

JOIIN R PALIGA™ - l /,_.
l &L P
March 8, 2007 o ﬁ A

VIA FACSIMILE NO. (410) 887-3468 AND REGULAR MAIL hﬂ@wldjﬂ

} b
Mr. John V. Murphy, pﬁr@,ﬁfﬂl li;;bbré) A\) .

Deputy Zoning Commissioner k J

Baltimore County, Maryland M ,:_-—/,f)f],]*i«
County Courts Building -J v

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405

Towson, Maryland 21204

VIA FACSIMILE NO. (410) 887-5708 AND REGULAR MAIL

Mr. Timothy Kotroco

Director, Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
801-A Hillstead Drive
Case No: 06-626-A
Hearing Date: March 14, 2007, at 9:00 a.m.
REQUEST FOR POSTPONEMENT

Dear Commissioner Murphy and Mr. Kotroco:

| represent Mr. and Mrs. Demetrios Stavrakis, the Petitioners in the above-referenced
matter. | respectfully request a postponement of the hearing date. Mr. Jay Brown, the
Petitioners’ architect and an essential withess, and Mr. Robert Jackson, the Petitioners'

landscape architect and also an essential witness, are both unavailable to attend a hearing on
March 14, 2007,



Mr. John V. Murphy,
Mr. Timothy Kotroco
March 8, 2007
Page 2 of 2

| have attempted to contact Herbert Burgunder, Esquire, the attorney for Dr. and Mrs.
Joseph Seipp, Jr., who are interested parties in this matter, to request his consent to a
postponement of the hearing date. However, | have been unable to reach Mr. Burgunder.

The parties are currently involved in settlement discussions, and | hope to report shortly
that the matter has been resolved. However, in the event that the matter cannot be settled, | am
compelled to request a postponement of the hearing date for the aforesaid reasons.

Thank you for youi considgration of this request,

Very truly yours,

Z, PA.

JRW/dmg _
CC! Herbert Burgunder, Esquire (via Facsimile No. 410-664-6501 and regular mail)

Mr. & Mrs. Demetrios Stavrakis
Mr. James Martin

NCLIENTSVOPENVIO148B\00RLETTERSWURPHY-KOTROCO LTR 03 08 07 DOC  printed 3/8/07 2 18 PM



LAW OFFICES
THOMAS & LIBOWITZ, P.A.

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

SUITLE {100

190 LIGHT STREET
STEVEN ANARGYROS THOMAS +* BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-1053
MICHALEL S, LIBOWITZ {410} 752-24068
ROBERT A, SNYDER, IR,
ROBERT J. LYNOTT+ FAX (410) 752-2046
JOIIN I WISE FAX {410} '752.2049
CLINTON R, BLACK, IV
C. WAYNE DAVIS www tatdllaw com

MICHALL J. COLLINS+
FRANCIS R, LAWS
CITARLES B JONES

tALSO MEMBER O DC BAR
*ALSO MEMBER OF VA BAR
**ALSO MLEMBLER OF Q1110 BAR
~ALSO MEMBLER OF TEXAS BAR

February 2, 2007

VIA FACSIMILE NO. (410) 887-5708 AND REGULAR MAIL

Mr. Timothy Kotroco

Director, Department of Permits and Deveiopment Management
County Gffice Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
801-A Hillstead Drive
Case No:@ 06-626-A

MARGARET L. ARGENT +
JOHN R. PALIGA™* ~
SARA A LEVINSON

LISA A OLIVIERI
PATRICK J MADIGAN *-
SASHA B OSIIRINI

MATTIEW ). GALLLAGHER
MUNACHI O. NSOFOR
ANASTASIA LI THOMAS

COUNSEL
BASIL A, THOMAS
BARRY D. BIiRMAN
DONNA K. SHOPULSKI

Hearing Date: February 20, 2007, at 9:00 a.m.

Dear Mr. Kotroco;

As you know, | have requested a postponement of the hearing date on behalf of my
clients, Mr. and Mrs. Demetrios Stavrakis, the Petitioners in the above-referenced matter. |
have now heard from Herbert Burgunder, Esquire, the attorney for Dr, and Mrs. Joseph Seipp,
Jr. Mr. Burgunder has informed me that he has no opposition to a postponement.

Once again, thank you for your consideration of this request.

Vg ours,
T LIBOWITZ, P.A.
b, _FH-}MN
{ T: R\Wise
JRW/dmg T

CC. Herbert Burgunder, Esquire (via Facsimile No. 410-664-6501 and regular mail)

Mr. & Mrs. Demetrios Stavrakis
Mr. James Martin

CLIENTS\OPENV 01 486800ILETTERSWOTROCO LTR 2 2 07 0OC
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LAW QOFFICES
THOMAS & LIBOWITZ, P.A.
A PROPFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
SULTE 1100
100 LIGHT STRERL
STEVIIN ANARGYROS THOMAS +* BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-1053 MARGARET L ARGENT+
MICHALL § 1L.IBOWITZ (410) 752-24068 JOHN R PALIGA** -
ROBERT A SNYDER, IR SARA A, LEVINSON
ROBERT J, LYNOTT+ IPAX (410) 752-2040 LISA A, OLIVIERT
TN R WISE BAX (416) 752-2049 PATRICK J, MADIGAN
CLINTON R BLACK, 1V SASHA B, OSHRINE
T WAYNE DAVIS wwiw tandliaw com MATTHEW ) GALLAGIIER
MICIEALL 1, COLLINS+ MUNACH] O NSOFOR
FRANCIS I LAWS ANASTASIA L. THOMAS
CHARLLES B JONES
COUNSEL
I ALSO MEMBLR QF DC BAR BASIL A. THOMAS
*ALSO MEMBER QF VA BAR BARRY D BERMAN
**ALSO MEMBER OF OHIO BAR DONNA K. SHOPULSKI

~ ALSO MEMBILR OF TEXAS BAR

February 1, 2007 l Z;]‘DJ*W | «}{f)f\i

by
VIA FACSIMILE NO. (410) 887-5708 AND REGULAR MAIL OK %O 70 52 o
Mr. Timothy Kotroco JQ(ML; Jﬁ .
Director, Department of Permits and Development Management S p N‘j W
County Office Building C iibb /U’ (.
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 qu {’gﬂi
Towson, MD 21204 4N [

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
801-A Hillstead Drive
Case No: 06-626-A
Hearing Date: February 20, 2007, at 9:00 a.m.

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

Please be advised that | represent Mr. and Mrs. Demetrios Stavrakis, the Petitioners in
the above-referenced matter. | respectfully request a postponement of the hearing date.
Mr. Jay Brown, the Petitioners’ architect and an essential witness, will be out of town and will be
unabile to attend a hearing on February 20, 2007 .

| have attempted to contact Herbert Burgunder, Esquire, the attorney for Dr. and Mrs.
Joseph Seipp, Jr., who are interested parties in this matter, to request his consent to a
postponement of the hearing date. However, Mr. Burgunder has been unable to return my
telephone calls or respond to my letter.



Mr. Timothy Kotroco
February 1, 2007
Page 2 of 2

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

JRW/dmg

cc:  Herbert Burgunder, Esquire (via Facsimile
Mr. & Mrs. Demetrios Stavrakis
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Mr. John V. Murphy,

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County, Maryland
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Petition for Administrative Variance
301-A Hillstead Drive
Case No: 06-6206-A

Dear Mr, Murphy:

Please enter my appearancce as the attorney for Demetrios and Antonia Stavrakis, the
Pctitioners in this matter.

In response 1o your letter dated July 13, 2006, enclosed herewith arc three copies of the
landscape plan for the Stavrakis Residence prepared by Bob Jackson Landscapes, Inc. 1
respectfully submit that this landscape plan provides appropriale screening for neighboring
properties.

Regarding the Seipps’ request for a hearing, I respectfully submit that the Seipps have not
established a sufficient basis to justify a hearing in this matier. In his letter dated July 12, 2006,
Herbert Burgunder, the attorney for the Seipps, ciles {wo reasons in requesling a hearing. Ifirst,
Mr. Burgunder contends that the zoning sign was improperly placed. Even if true, the Seipps
have obviously suffered no harm as a resull of the alleged improper placement of the sign,
because they are aware of and [ully participating in this zoning maiter. Second, Mr, Burgunder
contends that the Petitioners’ property is subject to a Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and
Restrictions (the “Declaration”), and that the Declaration requires advance approval from the
Declarants. As a threshold matter, it should be noted that the Stavrakises have obtained all
necessary consents under the Declaration. However, the Seipps’ claim of an alleged violation of



Mr. John V. Murphy,

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
December 21, 2000

Page 2 of 2

the Declaration must be adjudicated, if at all, in the Circuit Court for Baltimore County, and not
before the Zoning Commission. It is simply not an issue that the Zoning Commission can or
should consider,

Please let me know if you need any [urther information or documents. I look forward to
your favorable reply.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS & LIBOWITZ, P.A.

JRW/jrh
Enclosutes
CcC: Herbert Burgunder, Esquirc
Mr, & Mrs. Demelrios Stavrakis

CACLIENTS\Open\101488\003A\LETTERSYMURPITY - 12-21-06.doc
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March 8, 2007

VIA FACSIMILE NO. (410) 887-3468 AND REGULAR MAIL

Mr. John V. Murphy, , ij A
Deputy Zoning Commissioner g’ﬁaF G‘E'ivm
Baltimore County, Maryland o 1
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 AR - g 2007

Towson, Maryland 21204

VIA FACSIMILE NO. (410) 887-5708 AND REGULAR MAIL | Z@MMQ QﬁMMiquﬁﬁfvf?
. WS

Mr. Timothy Kotroco

Director, Department of Permits and Development Management
Gountly Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105

Towson, MD 21204

Re:  Petition for Administrative Varianee
801-A Hilistead Drive
Case No: 06-826-A
Hearing Date; March 14, 2007, at 9:00 a.m.
REQUEST FOR POSTPONEMENT

Dear Commissionar Murphy and Mr. Kotroco'

I represent Mr. and Mrs. Demetrios Stavrakis, the Petitionars in the above-referenced
matter, | respectfully request a postponement of the hearing date, My, Jay Brown, the
Petitioners' architect and an essential withess. and Mr. Robert Jackson, the Petitioners'
laridscape architect and also an esEental witness, are both unavailable tu attend o hzaring on
March 14, 2007,
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March 8, 2007

VIA FACSIMILE NO. {410) 887-3468 AND REGULAR MAIL.

Mr. John ¥V Murphy,

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County, Maryland
County Courts Bullding

401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 403
Towson, Maryland 21204

VIA FACSIMILE NO. (410) 887-5708 AND REGULAR MAIL

Mr Timothy Kotroco

Director, Department of Permits and Daveloptrient Management
County Othce Bullding

111 Wast Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105

Towsor, MD 21204

Patition for Administrative Variance
801-A Millstead Drive

Case No! 06-626-A

Hearing Date: March 14, 2007, at 9.00 a.m,
REQUEST FOR POSTPONEMENT

Re:

Dear Comrmissioner Murphy and Mr, Kotroco:

| represent Mr, and Mrs, Demetnos Stavrakis, the

matter,
Petitioners’ architect and an essential withess. and M.
landscape architect and also an cssential witness, are both unavailable

March 14, 2007.

EMBER 03 TFXAS BAK -

RECEWVED
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- ZOMRE Comssimiey

Petitionars in the above-referenced

| respectfully request a postponcment of the fwaring date. - Mr. Jay Brown, the
Robert Jackson, the Pelitioners’
to allend a hearing on
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LAYW OFFICES OF HERBERT BURGUNDER I1II
Mt., Washington Center
1501 Sulgrave Avenue, Suite 207
Baltimore, Maryland 21209
410-664-6500
410-664-6501 (fax)
hbl@hb3law.com

FAX COVER SHEET

TOx | - FROM: T |

M., John V. Murphy, Herbert Burgundex 111

Deputy Zomng Commissioner
TO! L EATEE )

Mr. Timothy Kotroco, Director, 3/9/2007

Dept of Permits and Development Managemgat

FAX NUMBER, - TOTAL NC. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:

410-887-3468 ? |

410-887-5708
PHONE NUMBER: ) )
BE., ] -

Ihllstzad Dirve

URGENT Dlror review U PLEASE COMMENT [ PLEASE REPLY PLEASE RECYCLR
- NOTES/ COMMEITS: J

= St L e L P L
The information contained in this fax 15 intended oaly for the personal apd confidentinl use of

the designated zeripiege or recipients. This message may be subject te attorney-clicat privilege.

If you are not the intended recipiear ov an agene respondible for delivering this fax o the
intended recipient, then you should notify us immediately and rerurn thiz fax 10 nz.
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LAW QUFFICES OF
Herport Burpsunper T HERBERT BURGUNDER I L. Skve MACLEOD

MEAB@HBBLAW.COM _ e L OrF COunNSEL
1LSME LB ILAW.COM

MT. WASHINGTON CENTER
1501 SULCHRAVE AVENUE « SUITE 207
BALTIMORE, Marvinann 21208

410-664-6500 ~ FAX: 410-664-6H0%

March 9, 2007

BY FAX 410-887-3468

Mr. John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Cormnissionet
Baltimore County, Maryland

County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405

Towson, Maryland 21204

BY FAX 410-887-5708

Mr, Timothy K.otroco

Director, Department of Permits and
Development Management

County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Roowm 105

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Board of Municipal and Zoning: Appeals. Case No. 44-06

Dear Commissioner Murphy and Mr. Kottoco:

I represent Dr. and Mrs. Joseph Seipp, Jr., the respondents in the above-referenced matter.
The Seipps oppose the postponement request made by Joho Wise, Esqure on behalf of Mr. and
Mrs. Demetrios Stavrakis. My clients and their witnesses are prepared to proceed on March 14,
2007, This postponeinent request represents the second such request made by Petitioners. The
basis for the first request was the absence of Mr. Brown. My clients would like the hearing to

proceed as scheduled,

Sincerely,

g

Herbert Burguoder U

HB3:lg
ce:  Dr and Mrs. Josepli Seipp, Jr.
Jolm R. Wise, Esquire

WWW. HBZ AW . con - ADMITTER-IN MARYLAND AND DG,
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Or COUNSEL

T, WASHIMGTON CENTER
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Bal.TIMORE, MARYLAND Z 1204
410-604-GB00 « A ATO-E64-6501

May 18, 2007

BY FAX 410-887-3468

Johtt V. Murphy, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Otfice of the Zoning Commissioier

404 Bosley Avenue, Room 405

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Administrative Variance No. 06-626A — 801 A Hillstead Drive

Deur Mr, Murphy:

| represent Dr. and Mrs. Joseph Seipp, Jr., the owpers of 801 Hillstead Drive,
Pursuant to & Settlement Agreawent, the Seipps withdraw their objection fo the
Stavrakises' variance request.

[f you have any questious, please do not hesitate to call me.
Siucerely,
A—X-"Ld'-

Herbert Burpgunder 111

FU33 g
ce:  Dr.oand Mais. Joseph Seipp, Jr.
Joho R. Wise, Esquire

WWW HBILAW.COM = E-MML HB3@HBILAW.CONM = ALMITTED IN MARYLAND AND D.C.

| SMEOWEILAW. COM
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[f you ure not the iptended recipisnt or an agent respousible for delivering thas rax to the
intended recipicnt, then you should sotify us immediately and vetuen this fax to us.
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410-684.6500 + Fax: 210-66G4-6501

July 12, 2006

BY FAX 410-887-3468

William J. Wiseman, [I1, Zoning Commissioner
John V, Murphy, Deputy Zoning Comimissioner
Office of the Zoning Comrmussioner

401 Bosley Avemue, Room 405

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Administrative Variance No. 06-6264 — 8014 Hillstead Drive

Dear Mr. Wiseman and Mr. Murphy:

I yepresent Dr. aud Mrs, Joseph Seipp, Jr., the owners of 801 Hillstead Drive. The
Seipps have not liad a chance to review the plans propoesed by the owners of 801A
Hillstead Drive. They did not receive actual notice in advance due to the placement ot
the sign. More importantly, 801A Hillstead Drive is subject 1o a Declaration of
Covenants, Conditions, and Restriction, which does not permit any construction without

prior written approval of the Declarant.

Ouly on Mouday, July 10, did the 'Seipps find out about the Admitustrative

Variance requested for 801A Hillstead Drive. Mrs. Seipp learned about 1t from a
neighbor. While the statute requires that the sign be conspicuously placed, it was actually
placed past uyy clients' driveway (which abuts 801A Hillstead Drive), [ have attached &
sketch of the neighborhood and the location of the sign. Because Hillstead Drive is a
"dead end" street, the Seipps have no reason to wake a left turn from thetr driveway.
They did not see the sign that was posted past their driveway on the far end of 801A
illstead Drive. In addition, the Seipps were out of town on vacation from June 24
through July 1. The Seipps called me on Tuesday afternoon, and 1 met them al the
property this moming. Because the sign was placed in such a way that they could not see
it in their everyday travels, the Seipps did not know of the reques, and they have not had
a chance to review the plans. The Seipps respectfully request that you deny this
Administrative Variance or at least require a hearing in this matter.

More significantly, 801A Hillstead Drive is subject to a Declaration of Covenants,
Conditions. and Restrictions, a copy of which is attached. Section 2 requires advance
approval from the Declarats, the Seipps, prior to any construction on a Jot. The owners
of 801A Hillstead Drive have not sought this permission. Section 5 prolubits "out
buildings." Section 12 prohibits fences without prior approval. Again, the Seipps
respectiully request that you deny this Admimstrative Variance or at least require a

Liearing 11 this matter.

WWW,HBSLAW.COM * ABMITTED IN MARYLAND AND D.C.
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William J. Wisenan, [T, Zoning Commissioner
Joln V. Murphy, Deputy Zoning Comunissionet

July 12, 2006
Page 2

Your consideration of this request is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Herbert Burgunder 111
HB3:bh
Attachments

cc:  Dr. and Mrs. Joseph Seipp, Jt. (w/out encls.)
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square feet of living area, of which at 1500 square feet shall be
on the first floor: in no event shall a one-ztory structure contalin
less than 3000 sguare feet of living area. Garage and basements
shall not he construed as living area. In the event of the Failuxe
of the purchaser or purchaserz of the said Totas 2 & 3, to obtain
the reguired prior written approval of the plans, gpecifications
and grading estudies as established in this paragraph, said
purchasere hereby agree (in addition to all legal and eguitakle
remecdies available to the Declarants), to reimburse the Declarants
for all costs or expense incurred by the Declarants as a result of
such failure, including but not limited to court costs and

reasonable attorney’s fees,

3. No approval under Paragraph 2 shall authorize construction
on the property in violation of any of the restrictions set forth
in this pDeclaration or in vieclation of any law, rule or regulation
of Baltimore County, of the State of Maryland or of any zoning,

building or health agenciles.

The exterior of the structure shall be composed of elghty

percent. (80%) hard surface such as. stone, brick or stucco. Any
out-buildings shall be of the same composition unlesg prior written

approval is obtained from the Declarants or their agent.

 In no event and in no wmanner whatscever shall any
approval of any plans and/or specificationg by the Deglarants, or
their personal representatives or assigns, be construed to make
peclarants liable or responsible in any manner to anyone if said
architectural and development plans, location and grading plans
violate any building code, law or regulations of Baltimore County
or State of Maryland or any of their agencies, and 1t shall be the
exclusive responsibility of the owners of the Property to make
certain that said plans and epecifications do not violate any

building codes, laws or regulations.

4. Appropriate sedimentation control must be maintained
during construction of the residential homes to protact adjoining

properties.

5. ‘Trallers, recreational vehicles, boats or other large
cquipment may not be maintained on any lot. No out~buildings of
any sorit will be permitted except Dby the written approval of the
developer. No structuraesg, basements or garages may be used as a
residence, either tewporarily or permanently, and all dwellings
shall be completed in every exterior detail within twelve months

from the date of beginning such construction.

G . Declarants reserve unto themselves, their personal

reprasentatives and assigns, the right to grant an casement, right
of way, license or licenses to any persons, individual, body

corporate or municipality to install and maintain utility and power
lines with appurtenances necessary thereto, for public utilitles,

2
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or quasi-public utilities, or to grant such other licenses or
permits az may be deecned necasgsary for the improvement of said
development in, over, through, upon and across and any and all of
the streets, and in, over, through, upon and across each and avery
lot in the easement areas shown on the plat aforesaid, and Further
Declarants reserve the right unto themselves, their personal
representatives and assigns, drainage easements ag shown on the

above-~referenced plat.

7. No lot shall be conveyed by the Declarants until a water
well has been drilled in compliance with the standards and
specifications of Baltimore County and the State of Maryland. Said
well shall be taested and meet the standards set forth by Baltimore

County and the State of Maryland.

8. No noxious or offengive trade or activity shall be carried
on upon any lot, nor shall anything be done thereon which may be or
become an annoyance or nuisance to the neighborhood. Before as
well as after, construction of a dwelling, the owner shall maintain
the lot in a reasconable manner, such as nowing, removing fallen
branches, trees, and other debris of any kind or same may be
accomplished by the Declarants at Owner’s expense.

9. No live poultry, hogs, cattle, ponies or other live stock
shall be kept on any lot, except a maximum of two dogs and two cate
are permitted, provided they are properly housed on the property.

10. No eigns greater than seven (7) =square feet shall be
placed or displayed on any lots except signzs of the Declarants or

Declarants’ agents.

11l. The owner of Lot No. 3 shall be responsible for providing
driveway access to their dwelling from the paved portion of the
private driveway which extends from Hilletead Drive to their
property. The owner of Lot No. 2 shall be regsponsible for
providing driveway access to their dwelling only from either the
panhandle to the west of Lot No. 2 or frow Hillstead Drive. All
driveways shall be paved with a hard surface such ac macadam, tar
and chip, concrete or other similar material and shall be completed
within six months of the completion of the residence.

12. Ranch, pilcket gplit-rail type wooden fences not in excess
of four feet in height will be permitted in the rear of the housas,
with the prior written approval of the Declarantg. Chain-1ink or
other type metal fences are prohibited without the prior written
approval of the Declarants, which approval will only be given in
special cases and circumstances asz the Declarants recognize certain
recreational areas must be fenced for practical reasons, such as

tennis courts or others because of County regulations such ase
swimming pools. Accdrdingly, Declarants wiil entertain reguests
for a variance of the above restriction as to the fencing, provided
Lhe request fox approval is accompanied by all the regqulred

3
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information including but not limited to, the exact area to ba
enclosed, the contemplated special use thereof, the landscape
screening to be provided, and a full description and specifications
of the contemplated enclosure, together‘with.such-uthar information

Declarants may reguest.

13. The Property shall not be used fol commerclal purpoces.

14. All outside laundry drying, refuse storage and lawn
maintenance eguipnent storage areas shall be appropriately screened
or landscaped so0.as to preserve the scenic beauty and integrity of

the development and shall receive the approval of the Declarants.

15. Subject to the provisions of Paragraph 16 hereof, any and
all of the rights and powers (including discretionaxy powers and
rights) herein reserved by or conferred upon the Declaranks may be
asgigned or transferred by Declarants "to any one of wmore
individuals, corporations or associations agreeing to accept same
provided that such assigoment’ or transfer be evidenced by an
appropriate written instrument recorded amonyg the Land Records of
Baltimore County, and from the time of such recordation only, such
assignee or assignees shall have the right and authority to
exercise and perform all the powers and dutiee reserved -by or
conferred upon Declarants by rhis Declaration. Three years aftel
the last lot is sold the owners of Lots 2 and 3 shall be
responsible for the enforcement of these covenants. |

= 16. The expense for the road maintenance nf the panhandle
pordering the west side of Lots 2 and 3 including but not limited
to snow removal, pot hole repairs and or paving shall be borne

according to the following ratio;

Lot No. 3 = 70% of zaid expenses
Lot No. 2 = 30% of =aid expensas

17. Declarants further reserve unto Declarants, thaeir
personal representativee and assigne:

5. 'The title in fee simple to the beds of all streets Or
public highways as shown on the aforementioned Plat, subject to the
dedication to Baltimore County.

b. Declarants reserve the right to adjust lot lines on
property still owned by Declarank.

¢. The right to waive such portion of the protective
covenante placed on the development as Declarants deem necessary
and desirable in the best interests of the development, subject to

prior approval of Baltimore County, if necessary .

18. Thore shall e no satellite disks or dishes for the
reception of a radio or T.V. slgnal.

4
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19, Enforcement shall be by proceading at law or in eguity
against any pexrson oOr persons violating or attempting to violate
any covenant, and i+ shall be lawful for any person or persons
owning any part of this tract (Lots 2 or 3) to prosecute such
proceeding. Tnvalidation of any one of these covenants by Jjudgment
or Court order shall in no way effect any other proviaions which

shall remain in full force and effect.

20. Any failure by any party entitled to enforce any of the
covenants, restrictions, conditions, reservations and agreements
herein contained shall in no event be deencd a waiver of the right
to do so thereafter as to the same breach, or as to one ocourring

prior oxr subsequent thereto.

51. These covenants are to rum with the land and shall be
binding on the Declarants and all persons claiming by, through or
under Declarants for a period of ten (10) years from the date of
the recording, after which there shall be automatically extended
for successlive pericds of five (5) years, unless an instrument,
signed by more than fifty percent (50%) of the then owners of the
lote (not including mortdages OX ground rent owners) has beaen
recorded agreeing ‘to change «aid covenants in whole or in part,

subject to the approval of Baltimeore County.

52. The restrictions shall not be taken as permitting any
action or thing prohibited by the applicakle zoning laws, rules or
regulations of any government agency, Ol by specific regtrictions
Jmposed by any deed or lease. In the ovent of any conflict, the
mozt ragtrictive provision of such laws, rules, regulatinns, deeds,
leases, of the restrictions shall be taken to govern control.

WITNESS the hands and seals of the parties to this peclaration
above written.

M /J-'M/ , ( SEAL)

M DeCHANTLE SEIPP

Daclarants

STATE OF MARYLAND, _ figewr ¥ j/ S yvrpefs o to wits

T HEREBY CERTIFY, That thils E?ﬁff_ day of &7 .
1992, before me, Lhe subsceriber, a Notary public of the State
aforesaid, personally appeared JOSEPH H. SEIPP, JR. and DeCHANLLE
SETPP, Xknown to ma (oX satlafactorily proven) to be the persons
whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged the aforegoing to be their act, and ih my preseance

.
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signed and sealed the same.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, T hereunto set my A

My Commigsion Explres: rﬁg,f%?f -

a:\red\seipp.cov

James D. O'CONNOR

ATrorNey A1 Law

100 WEST RRAD, BUWTE 211 - TOWSON, MAFYLAND 21204
(#40} 323 0545
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\/. LTIEL | Registered Professionnl Lond Surveyors PAUL & DALLANRERD
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JEONDON T. LANROON TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 CAHL L. SEAHOLO

DAVID B, NAMSONK i -
8234470

september 13, 1989
Lot 2 ~ 1.123 Acres

All that piece or parcel of land situate, lying and pelng in
the Third Klection Digtrict of Baltimore County, State of Maryland and

doscribed ag follows to wit-

Bogluning for the same at a point in the £ifth or South 82
degrees 29 mimutes East 60 foot line of a parcel of laad which by =«
deed dated March 31, 1977 and recorded emong the Land Records of
Baltimores County in Liber E.H.K.Jr. No. 5738 folio 601 was conveyed by
Rlchard A, Brooks and wife to Joseph H, Seipp, Jr. atnd wife, said voint
of beginning also belng in the center of an existluog macadam road
Lending in an eaeterly directiocu from the {former resldsnce of Daniel
B. Brooks and wife to the County Road which Road leads in ann sasterly
dlrection to Falls Road and runniog theoce and Leaving saild macadam
road and outline and runving for a line of division now made parallel
with and distant 50 feet westerly measured et right angleas from the
Last line of the aforesaid parcel of land, as the courfes ars oW
roferred to the Baltimore County Grid Meridian as referrsd ko on the
plat of Rockland, South 2 dezress S1 minutes 52 seconds East 209.0h
feet to a plpe now set on the northeast side of & soruce tree, tharuce
contlinwing to run for lines of divisiocn, the four following courses
and distances vliz: South 88 degress 51 minutes 30 seconds West 133,00
fest to & pipe now set, South 8l degrees 55 minutas 07 seconds West
103.36 feet to o plpe now set, North B degreewu Sy minutes 53 seconds
Fast 65.21 feet to a Pipe now set and North 2 degrees 23 winutes 00
deconda West 150..10 feet to o plpe now set inm the North 05 degrees b
minutes 21 seconds West 39.6l. foot south right of way line of Hillstead
Drive, 40 fest wide, all as shown and laid out on RBaltimors Countty
Right of Way Plat No. RW 88-365-1 which right of way plat ia attached
to a4 deed dated June 5, 1989 snd recordsd among the Land Records of
Baltimore County in Liber 3.M.No. 8210 follo 330 from Joseph H. Saipp,
Jr., and wife to Beltiwmore County, Maryland, thence binding oun sald
soutth right of way line of Hillstead Drive, L0 feet wida and bindiag
reversely on part of the aforesaid pight of way line and reversely on
all of the right of way line deslgnated (A) on tho aforesald right of
way oplat, the two following lines viz: South B85 degrees 88 minutes 27
seconds East 19,51 feet and Eagterly by a line curving to the left
having a radiuvs of 400 feeb for ag arc distance of 12,37 faot (the
chord of sald arc bearing North 8¢ degrees 17 minutea 06 seconds Fast
123.87 reet) to the westeromost corner of Parcal & which coyner 1s
degsignated RW 51 a3 shown oo a plat titled Amended Subdivision Plat
Lot 15 Hillstead which plat is recorded among the Plat Racords of
Baltimore County in Plat Hook S.M.No. 60 folio 19, said Papcel A being
the gocond mentionsed Parcel A In a deed dated May 4, 1989 and recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimors County in Liber voMNo. 8176 folilo
62l which was conveyed by Lawrence J. Thenner, Inc¢, fte Jogseph H. Seipo,
Jr, and wife, thence binding on a part of ths northwedtermmost outline
of sald Parcel A and continulog to bind on the southenst right of way
line of Hillatead Drive, L0 feet wide, Northeaztorly by & line curving
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GERMOLD, CROSS & ETZEL. LA SHITU S

Kegustered Professional Land Surveyors PAIIL C. DOLLENGRAU
(LLIAN ¢ ULhicy d12 DELAWARE AVEMNUE FRER Ho DOLLEMREHS

COACOH T. LAMCDON TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

CAVID £, HANIUNE

CARL L. cEAHOLD |

——y ey
™

He3-4470

Lot 2 continuad

toward the left haviug 2 radius of §00.00 feet for an arc distance of
82.02 feet {the chord of szaid arc bearing dorthh 70 degrees 30 miputes
12 assconds ®ast 01.87 rfeet, thescoe lesving sald Hillstead Drive and
runuing for a line of division now made through the aforesaid Parcel A

South 2 degreea 51 minutes 52 seconds East 33.96 feet to the place of
beginuing. .

Containing l.123 Acres of land more or less,

Together with the right to cross and recross the 20 Brip o Y and,

part of the remaining land of the grantors hereiu, lying adjacent to
and west of the Morth 2 degrees 23 minutes 00 seconds Weat 154,10 foot

line of the above described 1.123 Acres parcel of land.

Alsoe together with the right to the wse of the existing pan-
handle drdveway, which driveway lies adjacent to and west of the above
roforred to 20 foob strip of land which driveway 18 set forth in a ‘
Declaration of Private Driveway Easemeunts With Use in Common, dated May

5; 1989 by and between. Lawrence J. Thauner, Inc,, Joseph H. Seipp, Jr.
and wife, Mukund S. Didolker and wife and Gordon DeGeorge and Thomas

M. Scott, IIL Trustees, which Declaration ig racardad.amang*the Land
’

Reconds of Baltimore Couwuty in Liber S.M.No, 8167 folio 0083 and also
subject to the terms as set forth in sald Declaretion of Private Dol voway

Eagsements with Use Iin Common,

Subject Lo the rights of others enbtltled thereto to the uze of

that vortion of the sxisting macadam road crossing over the northeust—
erumo8t part of thoe above described 1.123 Acres parcel of land as re~
ferred to in the aforesaid deed from Richard A. Brooks and wife to

Joseph H, Seipp, Jr. und wifs. |

1t is the intention of the grantors herein that the grantees
shall not have the right to the use of the above mentioned existing
macadam drdve from the herein described essterumost lot Llines to Falla

Rond.

Balog part of each of twe parcels of land which were conveyed
to Josephh H. Seivp, Jr. mnd DeChaniles P. Seipp, his wife by the two
following deeds viz;

1) from Richard A. Brooks and wife dated March 3L, 1977 and
recorded among the Land Records of Baltlmore County in Liber E.H.K.Jp,

No. 5738 folio 601,

2) Sscond Parcel A in the deed frowm Lawrence J. Thanner, Inc,
dated May L, 1989 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber S.M.No. 8176 folioc 62l. -

Subject Lo an 60 foot slde yard setback on bthe east side of
the herein described parcel of land,.
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r

£ Lov 3 -~ L. 30l Acres

f A1% that wmiece or parcel of Tand gituate, lying and bLellg Ln
the Third Electlon District ol paltimore County, State of Maryland
and described g8 follows to wive

Beginning for the 3816 at a conorebte monument heretofore ast
ut the beglnning ox the socond Lline of a prrrel of land whlch by & deed
dzted March 31, 1977 and vecorded among the Lend Records of Baltlimolo
Gounty in Liber B.l.BE.Jr. No. 5738 Pollo 60L wasg conveyed by Richard
4. Brooke and wife to Joseph H. Seipp, Tr. and wife and runulng thenco
witlh and binding on sxld second line, &9 the courves are oW rofearred
o ¥he Baltimore County Grid Mertdian ag rolerved to on the plat of
Rookland, South 68 degrses 35 minutes L9 seconds WesT 313,80 feelt to
tho Youbheamst corner of & parcel of 1and designated Parcel A ag shown
and laid oubt on a plabt entbltled resubdivision of Lots 16 & 17 Hillstead,
which plat iz recopded among Uthe v et Records of Baltimoxse Counby in
P1at Book S.MNo. 60 follo 001, apid Parcel A belng the firsﬁ'mﬂnbianed
Parcel A 10 a daed dated May L, 19389 and recorded among the batd
focords of Baltimore County 41 LDiber S.l1l.Ho. 6176 {olic 62l whileh was

conveyed by Lawrence. J. Thennew, Inc. to Joseph H. Seipp, Jr. and wile,
thonce. binding on the souuh and wast gzides of said Parcel A A8 ghown

on gald plat, .the.ihrae foilowing couraesg and Alstsncod vis: South .66
degreed 35 minutes 49|sgnunds Weet, passing over A concreta nonumend

at the dlLstence of 31.32 feet im all,31.73 fosl to 6 plpe now seb,:
North 2 degrees 23 ninutes 00 saconds West hlﬁ.la font to a plpe now
dnt and marked Property Markew pe’ and Worth ¢ degrecd cly ninutesn 53
asconds Eagbt 153.13 feot to a pipe navetofore set and marked D.5.Ts and
deslgnated LC 21 on the aforessid piat, #aid pipe heing in the third
line of the saforssald parcsl of 1pnd which wasg cotiveyed DY Brooks bo
Selpp, thence sunning with and bloding ou & part of sald thixd 1ine and
binding on vhe LS5h.43 foot line f the cast gide of the panbandle for
Lot 19 as shown on tle eforesald plat of Rosubdivialon of Lotd 16 & 17
131lsbewad, North 2 degrees 23 minutes QU saconds Wost LSh.U3 fee¥® to

n pilpe now 8ot on Yhe aouth gide of Hilletead Drive, LO feet wlide, at
the and of the North 8% degroed U6 mindtes <L soconds West 396l foot
14ne as shown and lald cut on Baltimore Countby Rlght of Way vlat No«

KW 88w365-1 which pright ol way plat is atbached to 4 deed drted June

5., 1989 aud recorded among the Land Records of Falbtlmore County 4in

= 1bor S.M.No. 8210 foliec 330 from Joseph H. Selpp, Jr, snd wife to
Bgltimowre County, Maryland, thence binding on the south side of Hill-
stead Drive, L0 feet wide and pinding reversely on & part of the afore-
sotd lLaost menbioned line, Sounbh 8¢ degreoes LB minutes &7 geconds Eagt
20,13 fast to a pipe herstoiorse sot, thence leaving saild Hillstead Drlvse
and. ruoning for lines of 44 vigion now madsg, the five followlng courtod
sud distances viz: douth 2 degrees 23 minutes OV seconds EBast 154410
feet. to & plpe now got, South O degrees. G minutes 53 gpcouds West
153.13. feat to a pipe now got, South & degrees 23 . minwtes 00 geconds
Enat 107.00 Teot to o pipe nNow sat, South 52 degreed 5D minwtas 39
gopconds Bast 2136 feet to & plpe now get and North 82 deogrees L9
minukes 30 secondd Bast 142,00 feet to & pipe now get lu the first line
of the aforsssid parcel of land which was conveyed by, Brooks fo Selipp
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Lot 3 eonbinued

Y and thencse ruining with and binding on & part of srid first liose,
" south & degrees 51 minutes 52 geconds Hast 69.56 feot to the piace of
beginning. '

Contalning 1.38lL Acres of land more or loBs,

Together with the right Yo the use of the exlstling panhandle
drivewdy set forth in e Daclaration of Private Drlveway Esasements
With Use In Common dated May 5, 1989 by and bebtween Lawrencs J. Thamer,
Inc., Jogoeph H. 3s8ipp and wife, Mukund 3. Didolkar and wife and Goxrdon
DoGeorge, and _dhomas M. Scott, TII Trusteed, which Declaratvion is re-
cerded among the Lend Records of Ealtimors Uounty in Dibexr 3.M.No,
8167 folio 008: and alge subject to the terms az get forth in ‘saeid
peclaravion of Frivate Driveway Kpsemsnts. ‘

Tl grantees herelin, thelr helrs and zgsigns hereby covenent
and egree to use the existing driveway lying within the pahhandie D and
agree bo the terms aus set forth 1in the said Declaration of Private
Driveway Ensements With Use in Common fod not use the 20 foot panhandie
portion of the harein described 1,384 Acres lot of lend for vehlcular
ingress and epTssg.

Subjact to and together with the right of others to crcoeg the
20 foob strip of land lying bebwssn the £ifth or North 2 degrees 23
minvbes 00 zsconda West 154.43 fuot line and the Beveutn or South &
degrees 23 minutes 00 seconds Fgdt 154,10 foot line of the agbove desy-
cribed percsl of lend,

Subject Lo the existling overhesd service wilility pole line
which ¢reofizses the herein described parcel of land.

Subjeet to the exigding storm drain pipe along gnd crosging
part of the North 2 degrees 23 wihutea 00 secondg West 184.4% foot line
of' the herein dewcribed puarcel ol Land which pipe cmries 8borm water
rom the storm drain” inlet located on Tho soutl slde of Hillstesd Drive
Youtherly to The pilpé's outfall locoted on the panhandle . drivewsy of
Lot 19 oan the plat titled  Resubdivision of Lots 16 & 17 Billsbend,

Subject o the regtrictions om the removal of the gtund of

pine {trees located along the first line of the herein described lot
of land as stated below,

Balng paft of each of twe parcels of 1aﬁd.which wore conveysd

to Jogeph H, Seipp, Jr. and DeChanlle P, Selpp, his wife by the two
Followlng deeds. viz:

1) from Richerd A, Brooks and wife dated March 31, 1977 and

racorded among the Dand Hecords of Beltimors County in Liber B.H. K.Jp,
No. 5738 folic 601, :
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GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZIEL
Registered Professional Land Surveyuvrs
A1z DELAWARE .ﬁ\VE'.f‘:lUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND ai20d

ULy E——

- EICiE
T LANADO K

£ K HAHDOM X , .
R2a.4470
Lot 3 conbliiued

from Luwrence J. Thanner, Inc.
the Land Records of Baltlmore

.

2) Pirst parcesl A in the deed

o deted May U, 1989 and recorded among
o County in Liber S.M.No, 8176 folio 62l
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striking house and community. The Parties’ agreement reflects added buffering for the Seipps’
home, but I will require the Petitioners submit elevations to the Planning Office and a landscape
plan to the Baltimore County Landscape Architect to be sure the plan is compatible with the
historic district.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, I find that the
Petitioners’ variance request should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this {4 day of June, 2007, that an administrative variance from Section 400.1 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit 2 accessory structures (in-

ground pool and pobl house) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard be and

1s hereby GRANTED subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
1s at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition; and

2. The Petitioner shall provide architectural elevation drawings to the Office of Planning
for review prior to application of any building permits; and

3. The Petitioner shall present a landscape plan for the review and approval to the
Baltimore County Landscape Architect to be sure the plan is compatible with the
historic district and community.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
.4 '. N T Af-.'&a
JOHN V. MURPHY Voo U
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
JVM:pz
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DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND ke RIC'TIONS

THIS DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS

Made this &7« day of _ 577 1992, by JOSEPH H. SEIPP, JR.
and DeCHANTLE SEIPP, his wife (hereinafter referred to collectively

togethex with their respective Personal Representatives, sSuccessor
and assigns as "the Daclarante") .

WHEREAS, Declarants are the owners in fee simple of Lots 2 and
» as shown on the Plat attached hereto as "Exhibit A" and more
fully described in the netes and bounds descriptions of Lots 2 and
3 by Gerhold, Cross & Etzel dated Septemberl3, 1989 and attached

hereto as "Exhibits B & CU; and

WHEREAS, Declarants desire to subject the aforesaid property
to the covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations

hereinafter set forth for the purpose of creating and maintaining
a general scheme of development and with the intent of establishing

2 uniform, general scheme of development.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND
RESTRICTIONS‘WITNESSETHﬁthat the Declarants, for themsalves, thelr
personal representatives, successors and asslgns, for and in
consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived »y the
Declarants and the purchasers of the above-referenced lots, do for
thenselves, thelr personal representatives, successors and assigns

. hereby declare that the above-referenced property 16 subject to the
following covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations to

wit:
PROTECTIVE COVENANTS :

1. The Property shall be used for private residential
purposes only, and no dwelling shall be commenced, erected,
altered, placed Or permitted to remain on any lot other than one
detached dwelling not to exceed two and one half storiles in height,
each dwelling being designed for occupancy by a single family, and

a private garage OX parking enclosure.

2. No building, fence, wall, hedge, or other structure shall
ve commenced, erected, placed Or a]1tered in structure or color on
any lot until the plats and specifications, including color scheme
and a grading plan showing the location of the structure, have been
approved in writing by tha Declarants. The Declarants, in theilr
sole discretion, shall have the right to disapprove architectural
and development plans, location and grading plans, which are not
suitable or desirable, for aesthetic or other reasons, such as the
suitability of the proposed puilding or structure, suitability of
the construction materials to be used, the proposead location of the

improvements and the harmony of the improvements’” with the
surrounding properties. In no event shall a two story structure

contain less than 3500 square feet of l1iving space, of which at

least 1500 square feet cshall be on the first floor; in no event
shall a one and one-halfl story structure contain less than 3000




